Customer Service
 Phone: (714) 312-5080
 Fax: (714) 3a12-5070
 E-mail: CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
REV003 v 9/10/2021 Page 1 of 4
WE DRIVE LIGHT
EZJ-BOX | E-SERIES
Constant Voltage Electronic

25mm
LENGTH
ORDERING GUIDE
Part No. Description
EZJ120L12DC EZ J-Box, Constant Voltage, Phase-Cut Dimming, UL Listed, 60W x 2 (120W), 120VAC, 12VDC
EZJ180L12DC EZ J-Box, Constant Voltage, Phase-Cut Dimming, UL Listed, 60W x 3 (180W), 120VAC, 12VDC
EZJ192L24DC EZ J-Box, Constant Voltage, Phase-Cut Dimming, UL Listed, 96W x 2 (192W), 120VAC, 24VDC
EZJ288L24DC EZ J-Box, Constant Voltage, Phase-Cut Dimming, UL Listed, 96W x 3 (288W), 120VAC, 24VDC
E-Series is also available in:
w E-Series UL Listed
w E-Series UL Recognized
w JB-Series
Please refer to magnitudeinc.com for more information.
WE DRIVE LIGHT
EZJ-BOX | E-Series Specification Sheet
REV003 v 9/10/2021Page 2 of 4
EZJ-BOX | E-SERIES
Constant Voltage Electronic
Phase-Dimmable LED Driver | Multi-Channel
Customer Service
 Phone: (714) 312-5080
 Fax: (714) 3a12-5070
 E-mail: CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
Specifications
INPUT 120W 180W 192W 288W
Input Voltage Range 120VAC ± 10%
Input Frequency 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz
Input Current 1.22 Max 1.83 Max 1.70 Max 2.55 Max
Efficiency >90% >90% >90% >90%
Power Factor 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95
OUTPUT PER CHANNEL
Max Load 120W 180W 192W 288W
Output Voltage @ Max Load 12.0 VDC 24.0 VDC 24.0 VDC 24.0 VDC
Output Current @ Max Load 5A 5A 4.16A 4.16
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature -30°C - +50°C (-22°F - 122°F)
DIMMING
Minimum Dimming Level 1% 1% 1% 1%
PROTECTION
Circuit Breaker Short circuit & over-voltage auto-reset
MECHANICAL HOUSING
Primary Leads Terminal Block Terminal Block Terminal Block Terminal Block
Secondary Leads Terminal Block Terminal Block Terminal Block Terminal Block
Length 11” (279.43mm) 11" (279.43mm) 11" (279.43mm) 11" (279.43mm)
Width 12” (304.8mm) 12" (304.8mm) 12" (304.8mm) 12" (304.8mm)
Height 2.13” (54mm) 2.13" (54mm) 2.13" (54mm) 2.13" (54mm)
Weight 7.27 lbs. 7.27 lbs. 7.27 lbs. 7.27 lbs.
Housing Material Galvanized Steel Galvanized Steel Galvanized Steel Galvanized Steel
Housing Color White White White White
Junction Box Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mounting 4-Keyhole Mount 4-Keyhole Mount 4-Keyhole Mount 4-Keyhole Mount
APPROVAL MARKIINGS
Certificates / Approval Signs UL8750 Class 2 UL8750 Class 2 UL8750 Class 2 UL8750 Class 2
Customer Service
 Phone: (714) 312-5080
 Fax: (714) 3a12-5070
 E-mail: CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
REV003 v 9/10/2021 Page 3 of 4
WE DRIVE LIGHT
EZJ-BOX | E-SERIES
Constant Voltage Electronic
Phase-Dimmable LED Driver | Multi-Channel
EZJ-BOX | E-Series Specification Sheet
120VAC
50/60Hz